"WNOFFICIAL CORY,¢s0547

&7 DEC -9 PM 3: O E16305407

2;5“
SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Second Modification Agreement ts made as of this 9th day
of November, 1987 by and among LaSalle Natlional Bank, a national
banking association, not personally but as Trustee under a Trust
Agreement dated October 3, 1984 and known as Trust Number 108977
("Trust 108977") with a mailing address at 135 S. LaSalle Street,
Chicago, Illlnols 60690, LaSalle National Bank, & national bank-
ing association, not persconally but as Trustee under Trust Agree-
ment dated October 3, 1984 and known as Trust Number 108978
("Trust 108978", with Trust 108977 and Trust 108978 collectively
hereinafter referred to as "Borrower") with a mailing address at
135 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60690 and Chemical Bank,
a New York Banking corporation ("Lender") with a mailing address
at 633 Trird Avenue, New York, New York 10017, Attention: Laurl
M. Michei  Real Estate Divislon/7th Floor.

Dn'v“f

7}&{ jP_B 2/ (994202 |

4.

RECITALS:

AL Borrowusryhas previously executed and delivered to Lender
a certaln Mortgug: Note dated November 2, 1984 in the principal
amount of $1,500,000.00, as modified by that certain "First
Modlificatlon Agreemsn:" (hereinafter defined) dated November 18,
1986 (the "Note"}.

B. To secure the UWote, Truat 108977 has previously executed
and dellvered to Lender a certain Mortgage dated November 2, 1984
recorded in the Offlice ol che Recorder of Deeds, Coock County,
Illinois (the "Recorder's CFfilce") on November 8, 1984 as Docu-
ment Number 27329481, as anmended by that certailn Modiflcation
Agreement dated Noveiber 18, 1936 (hereafter referred to as the
"Flrst Modification Agreement") recnrded in the Recorder's office
on Novembar 25, 1986 as document  Number B6561903 (the "Trust

108977 Mortgage”) and a certain Colirsteral Asslgnment of Leases
and Rents dated November 2, 1984 “¢zcorded in the Recorder's
Offlce on November 8, 1984 as Docuarat Number 27329482, as
amended by the First Modification Agreemsnt (the "Trust 108977
Assignment").

c. To secure the Note, Trust 108978 has previously executed
and dellvered to Lender a certalin Mortgage dated November 2, 1984
racorded in the Recorder's Office on November b, 3484 as Document
Number 27329480, as amended by the First Modification Agreement
(the "Trust 108978 Mortgage") and a certaln Collateral Assigpment
of Leases and Rents dated November 2, 1984 recordsd in the
Recorder's Office on November 8, 1984 as Document Number
27329483, a4 amended by the First Modiflcation Agrezwrn: (the
"Prust 108978 Asslgnment").

D. The Note, Trust 108977 Mortgage, Trust 108977 Assign-
ment, Trust 108978 Mortgage, Trust 10B978 Assighment and ce:staln
other Loan Documents as described in either or both of Exhibits A
to the Trust 108978 Mortgage and Trust 108978 Mortgage are col-
lectively referred to herein as the "Loan Documents". The Trust
108977 Mortgage and Trust 108977 Assignment encumber the real
estate described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
herecf. The Trust 108978 Mortgage and Trust 108978 Assignment
encumber the real estate described in Exhibit B attached hereto
and made a part hereof,

E. Borrower has requested that Lender extend the Maturity
Date (as defined in the Note) of the Note to and including
November 8, 1588 and Lender has agreed to so extend such Maturity
Date subject to the terms and provisions of this Second
Meodification Agreement,




___UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL:COPRY

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals and for
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffi-
ciency of which are hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender do
hereby agree that: '

1. The Recltals set forth above are accurate and are hereby
incorporated herein and made a part hereocf.

2. The "Maturity Date" of the "Loan" (as such terms are
defined in the Note) shall be deemed to be November 8, 1988 and
Ehe L.oan Documents are hereby amended to reflect such new Matur-

ty Date.

3. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that this Second Modi-
ficatinn Agreement shall be of no force or effect and the Matur-
ity Dat<.of the Loan shall not be extended to November 8, 1988
unless and until: '

{#), This BSecond Modlfication Agreement has been
executed by Borrower and delivered to and accepted and
executed by Yender in the State of New York and recorded
in the Recoider's Qffice;

(b)) Chligcage Title Insurance Company shall have
delivered to Leader an endorsement to its Poliecy No,
6974383 dated NovemZar 9, 1984, which endorsement sghall
(1) insure the vzlidity and priority of each of the
Trust 108977 Mortgays and the Trust 108978 Mortgage, as
anended by this Seconi - -Modiflication Agreement; and (il)
disclose no Schedule B::) Lxceptions other than those set
forth in sald Policy or approved in writing by Lender's
legal counsel; and

{c) Lender shall havae received a ratification and
conflrmation of each Guaranty ol Repayment {(as described
in Exhibit A to each of the Trusht 108977 Mortgage and
Truskt 108978 Mortgage) from each oi the respective guar-
antors thereunder,

4. To lnduce Lender to enter into this Second Modification
Lgreement, Borrower hereby represents, aciipowledges and agrees
that it does not now have or hold any defens: :o the performance
of any of its o¢obligations under any of the Loan Zocuments or any
claim agalnst Lender which might be set off or  credilted against
any payments due under any of the Loan Documents,

5. In all other respects, except as amended hercby, Trust
108977 and Lender do hereby ratify and confirm the contenc of the
Note, the Trust 108977 Mortgage, the Trust 108877 Assigrment and
the other Loan Documents and Trust 108978 and Lender do hereby
ratify and confirm the content of the Note, the Trust .)’8978
Mortgage, the Trust 108978 Assigmment and the other Loan' Docu-
ments,

6. Thls Seeond Modiflcation Agreemen™ ls execubted and
delivered by LaSalle Natlonal Bank, not persc-illy but as Trustee
ag aforesald in the exerclse of the power anoc ~utharlty conferred
upen and vested in it as such Trustee, provided that sald Bank
hereby peracnally warrants that it pcssesses full power and
authovity to execute and deliver the sanme. It is expressly
understood and agreed that nothing contained in thlis Second Modi-
fication Agreement shall be construed as creating any liablility
cn sald Bank personally to pay the indebtedness secured by the
Leoan Documents as modlfied by this Second Modification Agreement
or any linterest that may accrue thereon or to perform any cove-
nant, express or implied, contained herein, all such personal
liablility, if any, being expressly walved by Lender and by every
person now or hereafter clalming any right or securlty hereunder.

-

3
A
<@
N
&
-3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY ~

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have caused this Second
Modification Agreement to be executed the day and year Ffirst
above written,

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not
personally, but as Trustee as
aforesaid

) e
By: o il CL“’

Its: S TTART T TSI

ATTEST:

et ! (ﬂ vt
7 tgg‘ﬁ&z f‘ :L-cf&

amalia el BLRRC T ARY

CHEMICAL BANK, a New York banking
corporation

By:
Its:

ATTEST:

<:E£Lbbr)bf7@L&£L¢7
IR LT

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY
AND SHOULD BE RETURNED T0O:
t—— e ————
Robert H. Shadur, Esq. ,
Coffield Ungaretti Harris & Slavin BOX 848 —W.J
3500 Three First National Plaza
Chicago, Illinols 60602
{312) 977-4400




UNOFFICIAL COPY

:‘L‘f




UNOFFICIAL-COPRY . +

STATE OF ILLINGCIS )
88,

COUNTY OF COOK )

Mardg Progapio
I, + & Notary Public in and for said
County, 1In tge State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Corinne Be ’ AsSISTANT vicr reectoint. of LaSalle National Bank, a
National quking Assoclation, as Trustee as aforesaid, and
tosomary ColiAnd 0 oe ot ANT SECRETARY of said Bank, who are
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such ACCINTANT AP RprauvTant
and ASUSTANT SECREY Y respectively, appeared before me this day
in person and severally acknowledged that they signed and
deliverszd ) the same instrument as their own free and voluntary act
and as tiue free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee f[or
the useg —~and “%urposes therein set Eorth: and the said
ApBiu AN BELRETAYY ™ “then and there did acknowledge that he, as
custodian ol che seal of said Bank, did affix the seal of said
Bank to said ilastrument as his own free and voluntary act and as
the free and volurtary act of said Bank, as Trustee, for the uses
and purposes thedein set EForth,

G?fen under my, hand and notarial seal this 31% day of
) fa3 \J"'- - r 1 9 B___

.A/\ Cl/\z({ik ‘-":]' d__..»dzl.f\‘\mﬂ/\.z.:r—’
Notary Public

My Commisslon Expires:

s -




UNOFFICIAL CP .




UNOFFICIAL COPY: »

STATE OF NEW YORK )
)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I,ghg?m&£;§%%ggp a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the Staté aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that/&gggz‘z; e _ACeSops

¢ Ag.cc, of Chemical Bank, a New York banking corpora-
tlon, and LS 4&@1.4;& Secretary of said
corporation, who are personally known to me to be Lhe same

persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing lnstrument as
such respective officers, appeared before me this day in person
and severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
same instrument as thelr own free and voluntary act and as the
free and wvoluntary act of said corporation, as and for the uses
and purpoeces therein set forth; and the latter officer alse then
and there ‘acknowledged that (s)he, as custoedian of Lhe corporate
seal of said corporation, affixed the same to the Eoregoing
instrument as his/her £ree and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary awy ~f said corporation, for the uses and purposes set
forth therein.

Given undar my hand and notarial seal thisg édﬁ/ day of
M ) 1981_

N&tary Pu c

My Commission Expires:

Nol l'l"mt;ﬁjms
ary Pyblic, Stale of
N0, ta-ooooasg” Ok

. Qualiting in Breaw Coun
Romumssian Expiros Oclabar 3, 106

@
S
7]
19
)
4
=Y
J




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY?

EXHIBIT A

Lots 3 and 4 in Block 1 in HWolcott's Addition to Chicago in the
Bast 1/2 of Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the
Third Principal Meridlan, in Cook County, Illlinoils,

COMMON ADDRESS:
The North slde of Kinzie St. between Dearborn and

State Streets
Chicago, Illinols

P.I.N.: 17-09-262=-015 A/
17-09=262-016 22t -
. B




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY, .

EXHIBIT B

Lota 6, 7 and 8 in Block 1 in Wolcott's Addition to Chicago in
Section 9, Townahip 39 North, Range 14 East ©of the Third Princi-

pal Meridian alsv known as the North Bast corner of Dearborn and
Kinzle Streets, in Cook County, Illinols.

COMMON ADDRESS:

Northeast Corner of Dearborn and Kinzie Streets
Chicago, Illinois

3.3,
P.I.N,; 17-09—263—0f§12&£§%~__

LYS0SIL8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




